

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R.BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8317/2011

DHANALAKSHMI BANK LTD., THRISSUR, KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T., KERALA

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17130 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8573 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 20/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pratap Venugopal,adv.
Ms.Namrata Sood,adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.
Mr.S.Sukumaran,adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur

For Respondent(s) Mr.Moksha Bhat,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos. 8317/11 and 8573/11, the sole respondent has been served. No counter affidavit has been filed till date. No application. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.136

-2-

In SLP(C) No.17130/11 service is awaited.

List the incomplete matter on 26.08.2011.

(P.R.BORA)
Registrar

SB