

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8317/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2010 in ITA No.1758/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DHANALAKSHMI BANK LTD., THRISSUR, KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T., KERALA

Respondent(s)

With S.L.P. (C) No.8573 of 2011
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.17130 of 2011
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.21052 of 2011

S.L.P. (C) No.22877 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Dillip Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) Nos.8317/2011, 8573/2011, 17130/2011 and
21052/2011:

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

No stay.

S.L.P. (C) No.22877 of 2011:

Place this petition separately.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar