

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2957/2012

DHANALAKSHMI BANK LTD., THRISSUR, KERALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C. I. T., KERALA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.2959/2012

C.A. No.2958/2012

C.A. No.2960/2012

C.A. No.7077/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. s. Sukumaran, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. M. S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.2957/2012

Ld.counsel for the parties have already filed the statement of case. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

.....2

ITEM NO.2

-2-

In all other matters, Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation, whereafter no further extension shall be allowed.

List the matter again on 28.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB