

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IIIA  
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2958/2012

DHANALAKSHMI BANK LTD.KERALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T KERALA

Respondent(s)

WITH  
 C.A. No. 2959/2012  
 C.A. No. 2960/2012  
 C.A. No. 7077/2014  
 (With Office Report)

Date : 28/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
 M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
 Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Pabitra Kumaar, Adv.  
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Madhu Grover  
 Date: 2016.01.28  
 16:55:27 SCT

O R D E R

Reason:

Ld.Counsel for the appellant in C.A. No. 2959/2012 has stated  
 that he will file the affidavit of valuation within one week. If  
 the same is filed, office may receive it. In default whereof list  
 the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Item No.12

2

In all other matters, the Office Report indicates that  
 although by Order dated 17.11.2015 of this Court four weeks time as

last chance was given to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing the affidavit of valuation, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. thereafter.

List

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

MG