

.ITEM NO.10 COURT NO.14 SECTION IIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2958/2012  
DHANALAKSHMI BANK LTD.KERALA Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
C.I.T KERALA Respondent(s)  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
WITH  
CA No. 2959/2012  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
CA No. 2960/2012  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
CA No.7077/2014  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)  
Date : 04/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman,Adv.  
Ms. Niharika,Adv.  
Mr. Aman Sukla,Adv.for  
M/s. K. J. John & Co.  
Mr. S. Sukumar,Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumr,Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak,Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod,Adv.  
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. M.P.Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. B.V.Balram Das,Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing in  
respective matters four weeks&#39; time is granted, by way of

-2-  
last chance, to file affidavit of valuation in all matters  
except C.A.No.2959/2012.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS (INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER