

ITEM NO.81

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 2957/2012

THE DHANALAKSHMI BANK LTD.,

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, THRISSUR

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 17122 OF 2021 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE COURT OF
LD. REGISTRAR)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17122/2021 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 16-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 17122/2021

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit but notified
to be defective. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is
granted for taking appropriate steps in this regard.

List again on 27.4.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar