

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2957/2012

THE DHANALAKSHMI BANK LTD.,

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, THRISSUR Respondent(s)
(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 17122 OF 2021 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE COURT OF
LD. REGISTRAR)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17122/2021 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 27-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Antriksh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 17122/2021

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has not cured the defects in the counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar