

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2957/2012

THE DHANALAKSHMI BANK LTD.,

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, THRISSUR

Respondent(s)

(ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17122/2021 (XI-A)

Date : 22-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Unnimaya S., Adv.  
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.  
for M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) NO.17122 OF 2021:

As prayed for by learned counsel for the respondent, two weeks' time is granted to cure the defects in the counter affidavit.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)