

ITEM NO.1708

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2957/2012

THE DHANALAKSHMI BANK LTD.,

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, THRISSUR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17122/2021 (XI-A)

(Only SLP No. 17122 of 2021 to be listed before the Chamber Judge for orders (default on the part of advocate))

Date : 06-11-2023 This SLP was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atul Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Kannan Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

M/s. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Laxmi Shastri, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 17122/2021:-

By way of a last chance, three weeks further time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent to remove the defects in the counter affidavit, as pointed out by the Registry in its Office Report, failing which the counter affidavit shall not be considered at the time of hearing.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AMITA PANDEY)
(COURT MASTER (NSH))