

ITEM NO.1723

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2957/2012

THE DHANALAKSHMI BANK LTD.,

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, THRISSUR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17122/2021 (XI-A)

(Only FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 244149/2023)

Date : 04-12-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR  
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. A Deepa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

**SLP (C) No. 17122 of 2021**

1. Counter affidavit filed by the Respondent No.1 is taken on record.
2. I.A. No. 244149 of 2023 for amendment of the cause titled filed on behalf of Respondent No.1 is allowed. The amended cause title filed along with the application is taken on record. The same shall be placed at the relevant place in the paper book.
3. Registry to proceed further in accordance with the Rules.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER