

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Civil Appeal No(s). 2957/2012

THE DHANALAKSHMI BANK LTD.,

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, THRISSUR

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP (C) NO. 17122 OF 2021 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17122/2021 (XI-A)

Only

FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 244149/2023

Date : 05-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chandiok, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Manish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 17122/2021

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar

MG